097. B DAWH



## Republic of the Philippines

## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

2 1 MAY 2018

DEPARTMENT ORDER	)
NO83	)
Series of 2018 № 7.23.	(8)

SUBJECT: AMENDMENT TO D.O. 26, S. 2011,

RE: POLICY ON DIGGINGS/ EXCAVATIONS BY PRIVATE AND PUBLIC UTILITIES ON NATIONAL

**ROADS** 

In order to disseminate consistent and transparent information to both private/public utility companies and concerned government agencies, provisions prescribed in Department Order No. 26, Series of 2011 as stated in Sections 1(b) and 7 as well as Item 2(b) of the Terms and Conditions (page 04 of Attachment on said D.O.) are hereby amended as follows:

"The Program of Work (POW) with corresponding detailed estimates for the cost of excavation and restoration works, shall be prepared and submitted by the Utility Agency, subject to review/evaluation and approval of the concerned DPWH Office."

The authority to approve excavation permits as well as POW and/or detailed estimation for the restoration works shall still be as per D.O. No. 124, Series of 2014.

All other provisions of D.O. No. 26, Series of 2011 shall remain in force.

This Order shall take effect immediately.

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

5.1.3 DLB/LND/GSR

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WIN8R01468